

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0625	Version: 1	Name:	Mandela Parkway Landscape Maintenance Contract		
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/19/2013		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	7/9/2013		Final action:	7/16/2013		
Title:	Subject:Mandela Parkway Landscape Maintenance ContractFrom:Public Works AgencyRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To AwardAnd Execute A Landscape Maintenance Contract To Bay Construction, The Lowest Responsive AndResponsible Bidder, For The-Mandela Parkway, For A Term Of Two (2) Years In An Amount Not ToExceed Two Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars (\$224,900.00) Or \$112,450.00Annually, In Accord With Contractor's Bid, With Two (2) One-Year Extensions Of The Contract At TheCity's Discretion Based Upon Funding, Need And Satisfactory Performance, For A Grand TotalContract Amount For A Two Year Term And Two (2) One Year Extensions Of Four Hundred Forty NineThousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$449,800.00)					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84513 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2013	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
7/9/2013	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
6/20/2013	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Mandela Parkway Landscape Maintenance Contract

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Award And Execute A Landscape Maintenance Contract To Bay Construction, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, For The-Mandela Parkway, For A Term Of Two (2) Years In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars (\$224,900.00) Or \$112,450.00 Annually, In Accord With Contractor's Bid, With Two (2) One-Year Extensions Of The Contract At The City's Discretion Based Upon Funding, Need And Satisfactory Performance, For A Grand Total Contract Amount For A Two Year Term And Two (2) One Year Extensions Of Four Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$449,800.00)